



RBI

sanctioned Rs 100 crore to the distribution of the projects are provided Nabard the bank never rival," he said. admitted that veterans were major stern warnings stringent action

ITED  
- 700 016  
16458  
www.swadeshiltd.com

ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2014

(Rs. In Lacs)		
HALF YEAR ENDED (Audited)	YEAR ENDED (Audited)	YEAR ENDED (Audited)
30.09.2014	30.09.2013	30.09.2012
3,723.35	3,078.03	5,899.30
(127.17)	(35.87)	(12.85)
2,745.52	2,241.33	4,881.51
83.88	47.12	125.58
57.77	44.59	89.99
157.98	54.89	154.23
164.05	128.77	237.68
3,082.04	2,480.58	4,896.25
641.31	597.44	1,013.05
70.48	18.33	86.81
570.83	578.11	928.24
36.83	47.95	123.32
607.66	627.06	1,049.56
221.19	212.76	341.60
386.47	414.30	708.06
386.47	414.30	708.06
2,515.50	2,515.50	2,515.50
16812.48	18005.80	16225.98

## SWADESHI PROJECTS LTD.

35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPT 2014

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
		30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	
<b>Part-I</b>							
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
a)	Net Sales/Income from operation (Net of Excise Duty)					61.08	
b)	Other Operative Income	5.01		3.47	8.48	3.76	10.24
	<b>Total Income from Operation (Net)</b>	<b>5.01</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>3.47</b>	<b>8.48</b>	<b>64.82</b>	<b>10.24</b>
2	<b>Expenditure</b>						
a)	Cost of Material consumed					60.31	
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade						
c)	Employee Benefit Expenses						
d)	Depreciation	0.69	0.08	0.69	1.38	0.12	1.33
e)	Other Expenses	1.72	1.49	1.81	3.53	3.00	1.45
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>2.41</b>	<b>1.55</b>	<b>2.50</b>	<b>4.91</b>	<b>63.43</b>	<b>2.78</b>
3	<b>Profit from Operation before other income and Finance Cost (1-2)</b>	<b>2.60</b>	<b>(1.55)</b>	<b>0.97</b>	<b>3.57</b>	<b>1.39</b>	<b>7.46</b>
4	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>5.50</b>	<b>8.73</b>	<b>9.98</b>	<b>3.50</b>	<b>2.49</b>
5	<b>Profit from Ordinary activities before Finance Cost (3+4)</b>	<b>2.83</b>	<b>1.95</b>	<b>10.70</b>	<b>13.53</b>	<b>4.89</b>	<b>9.95</b>
6	<b>Finance Cost</b>						<b>3.95</b>
7	<b>Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax (5-6)</b>	<b>2.83</b>	<b>1.95</b>	<b>10.70</b>	<b>13.53</b>	<b>4.89</b>	<b>6.00</b>
8	<b>Extra Ordinary Item</b>						
9	<b>Tax Expenses</b>	<b>0.85</b>	<b>0.58</b>	<b>3.20</b>	<b>4.05</b>	<b>1.55</b>	<b>7.17</b>
10	<b>Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax (7+8-9)</b>	<b>1.98</b>	<b>1.37</b>	<b>7.50</b>	<b>9.48</b>	<b>3.34</b>	<b>(1.18)</b>
11	<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>
12	<b>Reserve as per Balance Sheet at year ended 30th Sept 2014 (Basic / Diluted)</b>	<b>0.99</b>	<b>0.69</b>	<b>3.75</b>	<b>4.74</b>	<b>1.67</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>
<b>Part-II</b>							
<b>Particulars of Shareholding</b>							
<b>Public Shareholding</b>							
1	Number of Shares	14,350	14,350	14,350	14,350	14,350	14,350
2	Percentage of Shareholding Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding	7.175	7.175	7.175	7.175	7.175	7.175
<b>a) Pledge/ Encumbered</b>							
<b>Number of Shares</b>							
		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
<b>b) Non-encumbered</b>							
<b>Number of Shares</b>							
		185,650	185,650	185,650	185,650	185,650	185,650
<b>Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)</b>							
		100.000	100.000	100.000	100.000	100.000	100.000
<b>Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)</b>							
		92.8250	92.8250	92.8250	92.8250	92.8250	92.8250
<b>Investor Complaints</b>							
<b>Quarter ended 30.09.2014</b>							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Disposed off during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Notes: 1) The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2014. 2) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 17th Nov 2014.

By order of the Board  
For Swadeshi Projects Ltd.

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 17.11.2014

S/d - Amit Kumar Saraf  
Director

### ASSOCIATED CEREALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: ARBANT ENCLAVE, 483B/57AG T ROAD (SOUTH) SHIBPUR HOWRAH-711182

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER

ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014

(Rs '000)